9 including, but not limited to, cash deposits, bonds, or other

10 security based upon estimated rates as outlined in 19 U.S.C. §

11 1671b(d).

12 (15) TARIFF CREDIT. An annual amount equal to an

13 investing company's tariff costs during the term of a

14 qualifying project, not to exceed twenty-five million dollars

15 ($25,000,000) or 25 percent of the capital costs of the

16 qualifying project, whichever is less, such amount to be

17 credited or allowed against the investing company's state

18 income tax liability or which shall be transferrable to a

19 transferee taxpayer to be credited or allowed against the